FORM PTO-1594 REC 07 - 30 - 1	2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
TRA	
1 34 82 84 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 17	ached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 102173	i i
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LTP Lipid Technologies Provider AB
SCOTIA HOLDINGS PLC	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: P.O. BOX 30036
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: STOCKHOLM State: SWEDEN ZIP: S-10425
X Corporation - State- ENGLAND	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_Yes XX No	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation - State SWEDEN
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other:
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached:Yes XX_No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: MAY 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/293,816	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?Yes _XX_No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
Name: ERIC S. HYMAN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	
Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ح	7/3/0~
ERIC S. HYMAN Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	

\$7/30/2002 ANHHED1 00000048 75293816

01 FB(M)151.T003

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scotia Holdings PLC, a corporation of England, having a place of business at Weyvern House, Weyvern Park, Porthmouth Road, Peasmarsh, Guildford, Surrey, GU3 INA, England. (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark GALACTOBASE for cosmetics, namely hand, face and body creams and lotions; skin preparations, namely emollients, moisturizers, suntan lotions, skin peeling preparations, anti-acne creams and anti-wrinkling creams in International Class No. 3; pharmaeceutical preparations, namely topical dosage forms used to treat skin, eye and mucous membrane disorders; veterinary preparations, namely topical dosage forms used to treat skin, eye and mucous membrane disorders; sanitary preparations, namely topical dosage forms for antiseptic use; pharmaceutical preparations for skin care; chemical preparations, namely extemporaneous preparations (a preparation produced in relatively small quantities for a short-term supply and use) used to treat skin, eye, and mucous membrane disorders, for use in humans and animals in International Class No. 5 and corresponding U.S. Application Serial No. 75/293816 filed May 19, 1997; and

WHEREAS, LTP Lipid Technologies Provider AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at P.O. Box 30036, 5-10425 Stockholm

(hereinafter called the Assignee) acquired from said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark GALACTOBASE together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and corresponding United States application for registration thereof, and the Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize the prior Assignment of the GALACTOBASE trademark, associated goodwill and corresponding United States application for registration to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby confirms its prior Assignment and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0463 entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and corresponding U.S. Application Serial No. 75/293816 filed May 19, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on the \overline{Z} day of $\underline{////2}$, 2002.

> Scotia Holdings PLC "Assignor"

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

By: Name: TH Burton
Title: Joint Administrator

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0464